#EYoL 3MER LB SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

=EETHERBICBEH4OT

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model

LT2-2220-L0B

LT2-2220-MOB
LT2-2220-B0B

L T2-2230-L1T
LT2-2230-M1TW
LT2-2230-B1T

B X INDEX Page
O = & g 53 Body & it'S ACCESSOM@S *+er+srterersnrrrssinrsraitonerteiiintintinaitrtiesat ittt snenes 2
2 ExBABEVS(EAMA) (I) Thread tension regulator mechanism (Domestic only) (I) +--ssesereereeserescece. 4
EHBHRFRBS (WMEAB) @ Thread tension regulator mechanism (Export only) [ «--c-sceueeeesseeseceeenes 6
4 t#-8z- O LITHEE Upper shaft & presser foot MEChanism «--++ersssereerressesessnscisiateeiniiniiinnns 8
(B X #- &t # 4% B # ¥ Thread take-up lever & needle bar rock motion mechanism ««+---+sceeeeeeer 10
6 # B M M # M Stitch regulator MECRANISM «+--rrrersrrrrrerrrremrittinttenittiene e ntecneenee 12
F O o#. 3 ) 8 B Lower shaft & feed rock shaft MEChANISmM ««-+-cereerrrrersrrrriruirriiiieiisinaie. 14
) 4 & ] B Hook saddle MEChANiSMm +r-rr+-e+srrererrrsserreommtrmimii i 16
@ % € Y 8 # (I Knife mechanism () ---cee-esrererrreermmrermmiririiiiiiea 18
i % ¥ ©H # % O Knifemechanism () -w-reeeeeerereeemmrmmmnmsei i 2
O 2yF1y 7L UHRIHBEME  Touch back, compensation stitching & detector mechanism «+-++-e-s-ere-eee 22
T4 % = B #B Wiper MEChANISM rereeeernees et 24
ERE s B #  Oil lubrication MEChANISIN *+++++++terserrressrrtmiiintiriiiiiritiii et entiesenans 2%
14 1t . 1 B AGCESSOMIES v rrrrtrrererrannesstuestnesnriremittrinisatsitritessssirtsuisttnnisssiitsise 26
(8 #— 8 & 3T (I) LT2-2220 Gauge parts fist () -+--+resererreroentioimeimtiiiiiie s 30
(8 #— ¥ 88 & F 0D LT2-2230 Gauge parts list [I) -++reererererrereseressressonetiiiiiiiitiiitri s 32

P -146 199008




[0 #4545
BODY AND IT'S ACCESSORIES

i1 2 3 4 5 6 (1) 7 8 9 (D 110 1/1 (/1) (/7)(1) 12 13 14 15 (1)

/)

33 32 31 (7) 30 29 (26)28 27 26 25 24 23 (6) 22 21 20 19 18 17




[0 F&5EES
BODY AND IT'S ACCESSORIES

Fi i ' E‘T l{aﬁ )

ig. a-K a - eq.
No.  PartNo. B & & Description LT2-2220 : m-Ezzso
D g =
8 8 85 5 &
1 M91304080 I L <+ > L T Rubber plug $13+-+sesseees 5§ 5 5§ 5 5 §
2 MO91201 011 4 M R ¥ 3/16(28)X11eeeeeene Screw 3/16(28) X171 -=reeevevees 2 2 2:2 2 2
3 MN]OAO 476 X N - -lj- .......................... Spacer ............................. 1 ‘ 1 5 ] ] "
4 MN10AD 131 3 = Y, NS RONCRRRION Oil guard plate «----+=esesesee 1T 1 1:1 1 1
5 MN70A0 181 % = P eererreninnieiennnn Thread guide:--+-+-ssssesees 1 1 1'1 1 1
6 MOO0S04 011 L M X% ¥ 9/64(40)X6.5 Screw 9/64(40) X6, 5 «++eeeeeee 2 2 22 2 2
7 MO1106 004 7 5 % 4 % ¥ 11/64(40) X8 -ovvveeee Screw 11/g4(40) X8 «++++eveee 15 15 15:11 11 1
8 MN70A0 880 #K T i Side cover -«-s+sreemrrearacnnees 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 MN70AD 584 K E s ﬁ I8 = cerecisctisisiititeiacenas Thread take_up COVEr + oe2ee 1 1 1 E 1 1 1
10 M97002035 ¥ ¥ I % U MIOX39:eeneneenne Thumb screw M10<39----- T 1 1:1 1 1
11 M92512045 o224 v b Special nut M10 «>>+seeeeseeeess T 1 11 1 1
12 MN70A0237 K 3 Rear cover -+ -1 1 i1 11
13 M91305080 I 4L + > Rubber plug $13--- -1 1 1:1 1 1
14 M9 1116 002 ¢ =3 g Screw 11/64(40) X8 «+rveeseeens 2 2 2:2 2 2
15 MN40A0 180 % 5 2] Thread guid@--s--«+sssseereress 1T 1 1:1 1t 1
17 MN 10Ad 742 = Cap eeersessnnne st 2 2 2i2 2 2
18 MNBS0A0 426 % T SUPPOMOE -+ #ssesesssessansvesens T 1 1:i1 1 1
19 MI1601 03 £ ¥ % ¥ Screw 1/4(24) X@-+++sresseessns 2 2 2i2 2 2
20 MOT301 001 k % % ¥ Screw 13/64(32)X4.8 ++++-+ee- 11 11 11
21 MN70A0472 X ~X Y 1R #i Slide plate (complete) -+ T 1 1:1 1 1
22 MNT70A1 181 % ® PI  crerereremrsneninian. Thread guide-----+-+esseeses 1 1 1 11 1
23 MN70E0 181 # x A (#f)emeemerremnannens Thread guide (complete)-- 1 1 1 :1 1 1
24 M9 0920002 ¥ % 7 Screw %/64(40)X6.5 to1i1 o1
25 MNB50A5 742 = = Cover s-reerreeneenns 11
26 MI09I6 011 M % v Screw /64(40)X6 ‘4 4 4
27 MN72A0 742 E COVER ++++erseeeersmsnaanmnnanssanas 111
28 M91106 011 4 M F ¥ 1/6a(40)XB v Screw 11/es(40)X8 wweseeeses: 11 11 1 1
20 M90352003 H P F ¥ %ea(36)X6.5- Screw ¥es(36)X6.5 ecreevee 11 11 1 1
30 MN70A0339 # I8 PP, .. COVEI +eseneerrersrrnrssnnsennenns 1T 1 1:1 1 1
31 MOO9I0003 A F F ¥ Yea(40)XT oo Scrow 9/64(40) X7 esevsseeess 2 2 2:2 2 2
32 MN70A0131 1 B & 4§ -ceerererrsccnnicnnnnn Oil guard plate «++++sesereeses 1 1 1:1 1 1
33 MN70A0740 7 T JU R ceeerorevnnrncrcncvncnnens Ealt -- - . ..o« 1T 1 11 11
34 M9 0422 050 = B G Washer 4 ««-sssrrratrensercaraans 2 2 2.2 2 2
35 MN70A0830 & $H ceeveeensenniiiiiine Face plate:----+-ssemeeereueens 1 1 1:i1 1 1




L XiREaREE (ERA) (1)
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (Domestic only) (I)

50 51 52 53 54 5 56 57 58

99 98 97 96 95 94 93 92 91 9 89 88 87 (86) 86 85 84 83 82 81




L RaREnasERs (EAA) (1)

THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (Domestic only) (I)

e L
Fig. a—-F a s eq.
No.  PartNo. B & 2 Description L7220 | 1722280
o @ [
8 2 85 35 =
801 MNG6BEQ210 L x Wi 224 (BRDH) Thread tension regulator complete - 1
MN70E0210 L 2 B B R 8 (BAOH) ** Thread tension regulator complete - 1 :
MNG69E0 210 L ¢ R #1 38 48 (EPADH )+ Thread regulator complet 1:
MN73E0210 k % B % & 8 (BRO#H) Thread t regulator comph D
MN72E0 210 Lk % ¥ 5 3% 8 (BADH)-------- Thread regulator comph : i
MN74E0210 £ % 38 i 85 4B (BRIDH)--ovmeeee Thread t regulator complete - : 1
50 M30902015 F % I B fi %64(40)X3 wemeeee Screw /64(40) X3 +verceeeee 2 2 212 2 2
51 MNSOED 220 R I Jb A eeveceesesinniocnnnne. Tension releasing plate--+- T 1 1:1 1 1
52 MNT0A0851 H > H 4 ZITF sovreeminnnin. Tension releasing spring---- 1 1 1:1 1 1
53 M9 0927 015 F X ¥ B b 9/e4(40)X4.2 Screw 9/64(40)X4, 2 +e-eeeeeee A B B |
54 MN72A0950 L A  retrereersesseceeninaiess [ @VEE recrereeeeseerarasnnnsannenas I TR |
55 MOO0906 002 ¥ % ¥ %ea(d0)XA.5 e Sorew 9/64(40) X4, 5 -+-veeoo- P11
56 MNB0OAS 601 IR £+ ;O TIIETT IR P P OPRRPRPI RN Mounting plate:-:+---+-==+s+e--+- 1 1 1
57 MOO0505 065 E JZ b X #8 5-er-oreeeerremeceenennns E-type stopring 5---+-++s++-+++- P S
58 MN70A0601 M 1 B ceeeererneneessnneinneene Mounting plat@-s+--+-«:+ecss 1T 1 1:1 1 1
59 MOTI06004 7 5 R 1 % & "/6i(40)XB -rrven Screw 11/64(40) X8 ---+-er-- 2 2 202 2 2
60 MNBOALS72 Y JU #H IS X coeverveniiniiiencnninn SPring «--sveererseresrasenenns 111
61 MP4IAI270 B 5 F 4 2 coerecvrmnineninnn Push DUILOR «-++<+eressssreereesns 111
62 M9 1105 045 7 v 2 2 2:2 2 2
63 MN70A1 553 &R ¥ T 1t 1:1 1 1
64 MN70A0553 R ¥ T v 1:1 1 1
65 MF 10A1 555 #A ¥ 4 4 4:4 4 4
66 MN70A02485 T > X £ N * ....................................................... 2 2 2 : 2 2 2
67 MO 1101046 ¥ = X F w b 11/64(40)-wreeeeeeeee Thumb nut 1/64(40) -+eeeeeee 2 2 2:2 2 2
68 M9 7007 060 t’ D P PR |2 1; RRSRCLETI T E PRI PP TP PRPPRPPRRISP I 1 1 1 5 1 1 1
69 M9 0205 060 t’ 3/ sesesscrsctsecassesicaeees Pin seeemeemecnrercrerieieiianas 1 1 1 : 1 1 1
70 MNGB69A0 181 % = -\ JENTETT ST PP RPN PRI Thread guide:++--=e-ex=sevseeees 1 : 1
71 M90909003 A F X ¥ 9/6(40)X6 ceeeeene Screw %/64(40)X6 -=-vereeeeee 11 10T 1T
72 MN70A2 181 * ; N .......................... Thread guide .................... 1 1 E 1 1
73 MM11A0556 B8 F I 8 I ccoooveveseeecisnnnnns Thread tension releasing disc-~- 2 2 2 :2 2 2
74 MTE0A0245 T > X oA IX X cccceeerecencssnrnonionnes SPHNG --weeeeeereremmsaessnnennes 1 i1
MN1I0A3245 I > X A JX F ceevecereccnnnccninninne Spring «--ceserersnenisisiiniennan 1 1
MNB2AT 245 T 2 X A IS F coovverescvemecsivianens SPriNg reeveeessesmssesarrecnins 1 1
75 MTB0A0802 B U JE A ccecemimecnninnnnn Thumb nut revolution stopper- 2 2 2 :2 2 2
76 MO1610 046 ¥ = I F v b 1/a(d0)wresserssseese Thumb nut 1/4(40) --+--+eeee- 2 2 2i2 2 2
77 MF 10A0 555 A m Thread tension disc -« 4 4 4:4 4 4
78 M9 7008 060 & - e Pl eeeereseeeeenenrnnsiaaeaneriennes 1 1 191 1 1
79 MN70A3553 3 - Thread tension stud--+---- 11 1i1 1
80 MN70A2553 A Thread tension stud«+-+++-+-- T 1 11 1 1
81 M9 1611 046 Thumb nut 1/4(40) +++++-eesoe- 11 1i1 1 1
82 MN70A0573 v Take-up spring guide «+----- T 1t 1:1 1t 1
83 M9 0915 003 Screw 9/64(40) X6 ++++wrsveeee- 11 1i1 1 1
84 MN70A0477 X SEOPPEF =++resreeressrssnsserenis 1T 1 11 1 1
85 MN70A0 154 7 Thread tension post---:+----- Tt 1
86 M9 0802 001 It woee Screw /g(44)X3, 9w 22 202 2 2
87 MN70A0750 v BUSh:++sererererrnranes S T T I I R
88 MN70El 175 & Plate complete - e 11 101 1T
89 MN70A1 187 * Thread take-up spring ------- T 1 11 1 1
90 MN 70A0 308 Plate «+esesessssrmnsenronaserneenns 1 1 11 1 1
91 MN70AD 187 % Thread take-up spring -+ L I R S B R
92 MN70E0 175 #R Plate complete «--«rw«weveeee T 1 11 11
93 M9 0928 015 E& Screw 9/64(40))(2.9 T 1t 1:1 1 1
94 MN70A055%4 B -+ Thread tension stud S R R P I
95 M9 0910 003 3 - Screw %/64(40) X7 -eeer-e- 1 101 11
9% M9 7009 060 ¢ Pin ceeeeeeerensessereeseeeenranneenes 1T 1 1:1 1 1
97 M9 0516 060 % Tension releasing pin «+--- 11
M9 7010 060 % Tension releasing pin -+ I T
98 M9 0906 002 F Screw 9/64(40) X4, 5 ++rvesees 11 191 1 1
99 MN10AD 477 X StOPPEr +seersresseensiesnnnins 1T 1 181 1 1




LREREIZEER S (B A) (D
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (Export only) (D

LT2-2230

803
l - 1
100 101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 110 109 11 117 116 112
\ @/ "
L] . 4 {/
® - G L] N .
J '\@\
" Q) g o

b

118

127 126 125 12 124 (11g) 123 121 120 19

LT2-2220 s?z

108 110 131 132 133




EREAERARER > (SiA) (0D

xport only) (D)

THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (E

Fig. B3 oy
ig. aJ-—-FK a Amt. Req.
No.  PartNo. 2 & & Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
. B
1] m =
§ 8 85 35 =&
902 MNGBE1210 E X A M & & Thread regulator loto -+ | :
MN70E1210 L 2 BB i 3 4 Thread regulator ) 1 :
MNG9E 210 & % ¥ % % # Thread tension regulator L
903 MN73EI210 % B 85 & 8 Thread gulator Gomp i
MN72E1210 £ B M 3% & Thread regulator : 1
MN74E1210 L 2 B & 8 Thread tension regulator complete --- 1
100 M9 0902015 ¥ *x ¥ B f Screw 8/64(40) «--eeresseueenees 2 2 2:2 2 2
101 MNI10A0220 % I N A Tension releasing plate----- LI I
MN50EQ 220 % 3 Jb A Tension releasing plate--- P11t
102 MNT0A0851 £ 2 H A T IVE comemeenerenennninnns Tension releasing spring---- 1 1 1:1 1 1
103 M9 0927 015 F X ¥ B 1§ 9/64(40)X4.2-ecox Screw %/64(40) X4.2 --+-e-o F TR I
104 MN72A0950 UL JAY = seesserscasisassanssnessae L@VEr ssroseecevsrtancescicacnanas 1 1 1
105 M9 0906 002 F % ¥ %es(40)X4.5m Screw %/64(40)X4.5 - S I I
106 MN50A6 601 m 1\1’ ﬁ .......................... Mwnﬁng plate...u. ves E 1 1 1
107 MOO0505 065 E 5 b A # 5ewoevcerreermsermmnnans E-type stopring 5+--+--+--+--- I T T
108 MN70E0 601 H fF 4B #B 3L --ocroeoreeemrevssieeess Mounting plate complete--+ 1 1 1|
MN 72E0 601 m ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ i .......................... Mwnﬁng plate comp'ete.... : 1 1 1
109 MITI06004 7 5 % 4 F T "W/ea(40)XBowwrers Screw 11/64(40) X8 -+------e- 11 o181
110 MS 0901 045 7 9 R 9/64(40) -wsrevereerees NUt Yga(d0) «oveeevencreressences 2 2 21
M9 1105 045 + < b 11/64(40) --ecorvreee NUt 11/64(40) vvreveesersnnsnnnae 11
111 MF 10A1 553 B ¥ B o Thread tension stud----+++ 12 2 2
112 M9 0401 050 EE B feerereeereneenenennenens Washer 4 -eeseeeererserreasenee P11t
113 MNBS50AQ 555 E % i ceeeevencnmcamininiiiniin Thread tension disc---«+-«++ E 4 4 4
114 MNBOAI 245 T > X A IS 3 coevevreneescresseconninee FINQ ++reereerrvereerassanansannns 2 2 2
115 MS 1609046 ¥ = X F w b 1/4(40) wereereeeneenes Thumb nut 1/4(40) ----+--+-+-- 2 2 2
116 MP4IA1 270 # 2 K 4 > i Push DULLO o+ s errerosseonsioe 1T 1 1
117 MNBOAA572 7 Jb # IS F  coverrmmvmnininniinnn DHNG «-eovseeesrseressensanseenne 8 I I
118 MO 1603046 Y = X F w b 1/4(40) ---ereoeeneeenes Thumb nut 1/5(40) ---eeeeeeee 3 3 3
119 MN10A3245 I > X 1 /v % 2 : 2
MF10A0245 I > X o /X X 2
MN52A1 246 I > X 1 /N R ¢ 2
MT60A0245 I > R 1 /X % 2 2
120 MN10A0556 FH F IR 8 T rreoeeeeeressnnenennens Thread tension releasing disc*+ 2 2 2:2 2 2
121 MN10A0 555 3B ¥ JIB cececeerecmcncnnnennannn. Thread tension disg -+ 4 4 4:4 4 4
122 M9 0202 060 o Pl -erevresesesaeerreeneesmanranennas 1 1 1:1 1 1
123 M9 0603003 A ¥ % ¥ Screw 3/32(56) X12 -++e-xveere T 1 191 11
124 MN10E0 175 4§ | I Plate complete +--swswseeeees 2 2 212 2 2
125 MN25A0220 & P PN coeererrreramsnsssnnesanaeeens 1T 1 11 11
126 MN10A0187 % R U /N % Thread take-up spring -+ 1T 1 1:1 1 1
127 MN10A0554 38 F ® Tension tension stud--------- T 1 131 1 1
128 M9 0906 002 ¥ % ¥ Screw %/64(40)X4. 5 --+wveee- 11 181 1 1
129 MN10A0447 X b It SEOPPEF +++-sesereererreserensenens 11 11 1 1
130 MO 0521 060 sh I Jb X £ 3 weereermeemsessnin Tension releasing pin «++++: 1T 1 1
M9 0516 060 * an A t’ B P T IN Tension releasing pin ........ E 1 1 1
131 MNIQAD 155 =& 2] B e Thread guide bracket -+ 2 2 2:
132 MN10A1 555 38 + || TIPS PPPPTPIPRTRRP Thread guide disc ++-++e-ee 2 2 2:
133 M9 0930016 A F % & B fi (#)-eoemmeeee Screw (complete) -+ 2 2 2
134 MN 69A0 181 ;ﬁ ; m .......................... Thread guide .................... 1 E 1
135 MOO0S09003 . F % ¥ 96a(40)X6 oo Screw 9/6s(40) X6 +++-seeeuve- 11 161 10
136 MN70A2 181 % x |7 JREETTICSTTIT S PRIPPIS PR P Thread guide:«:-s-sseseereeeees 1 1 T I |
137 MOO9I0 003 A F X T %ea(d0)XT creereeens SCrew %/64(40) X7 +rveveesers 11 1it o1




(4 L#h-#2z - OELITHSE
UPPER SHAFT & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

160 166 904 a%s
161 162 163 164 165 | 167 168 169 170 171 172 173 176 177 178 183 184 185 186 187
E
215 =)
214 =

14!‘15-(“——_ -
%

213

209

199 201

(189) 203 202 200




@) L8 3 - OX LTS
UPPER SHAFT & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Fig. W&3—F fakiiote
ig. a-—-FK a . t. Req.
No.  PartNo. B & % Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
[ I E -
8§ 2 85 5 &
160 ML 65B0 383 7 5 > 7 (ﬁ) .................... Crank (cornplete) ............. 1 1 E 1 1
MN 42A0 383 7 5 > 7 (ﬁ) .................... Crank (comp'ete) ............. 1 E 1
161 M9 1602 001 1k %X % & 1/4(40)X4 wvreveene SCrow 1/4(40) X4-erueerracueree L I N I T B
162 M91606 001 I X X & 1/4(40)X6 ---eeeeeee Screw 1/4(40) XE----eeeeeeueees T 1 1:1 1 1
163 M9 1801 002 F * T 9/32(28)X13-weeeeee Screw 9/32(28) X13 -+--ecreeee T 1 1:1 1 13
164 M9 1802008 F X ¥ #M K& 932(28)X14-een Screw 9/32(28) X14 ----exeeene T 1 1:1 1 1
165 M9 1516 001 Lk X % ¥ 15/64(28)X14----- Screw 15/64(28)X14 - -ove0ee T 1 11 1 1
166 MN70A0232 L W X £ JU ZE(fH)--veeeeereeeens Arm shaft bushing left (complets) -+ 1 11 1 1
167 MN“OAS 740 7 I § |7 |\ .......................... Felt ----cscvereecsncrsceaiciiiiiaeas “ ‘l 1 ‘ ‘l ‘| 1
168 M9 1218 015 F % T B fF 3/6(28)X3.5 - Screw 3/16(28)X3,5 +=---- 3 3 313 3 3
169 M9 1503 031 K Y b ¥5/64(28)X6.7 -+ Bolt 15/64(28) X6, 7++-+-++ee- 3 3 3:3 3 3
804 MNT70E0252 I EFLIS—F ($B)-eeeemeeseren Knee lifter lever right (complete)---- T 1:1 1 1
170 MN70A0252 BT Lk & L 18— (F)-eevvereemreernnens Knee lifter lever (right)----- 1 1 1:1 1 1
171 MN70AD572 % JU 2 % JX 3 cevvenresienieeniseennens SPring ++++erersssesrernssrnnnas 1 1 ti1 1 1
172 MN70A0 511 #% 1 B Knee lifter connectingrod-- 1 1 11 1 1
173 M95004 067 B fF & > (BXW)é5X28-- Pin 528 xurerveecerererencens T 1 11 1
905 MN70E0234 L+ & £ &2 1 * .................... Arm shaft bushing middle { complete) -+ 1 : 1 1
176 —m™ 7 T n [ SRTE TIPS PP PRR PP Felt «cccoeveoremmmmmrnninninnanan. 1 1 1 1
177 B I - B | - - B R Arm shaft bushing (middle) ------ 1 1 S 1
178 ———— A D — Jb ceeeeereencenieeeeeeen Oil S@al+--+rrrreereerecrancaencanen 2 2 2 2
179 MNI0AI 851 T > B o ZINFH  coeeereerrcrriirienenneens Spring flange--+---+---=+ssesees 3 3 3:3 3 3
180 M9 1516 002 x T 15/64(28)X8.5 Screw 15/64(28)X8,5 ++=++++ T 1 1:1 1 1
181 MNAOAOT67 BE T N Jb b B (E)eereoevremremcenees Pulley (Upper) -swsesmsresness 1 1 1
MNS0AQT767 B TS N JU b ZE (E)eerereernvemnenes Pulley (Upper) - wemreseees 111
182 M9 1501 007 L & X 2 # % 15/64(28)X14.5---- Screw '5/64(28)X14. 5+~ T 1 1:1 1 1
183 MN70A0 456 # ol L SRR I I T T T IO SRR PRs Ball bearing:--«-+++=+e-sseveeeree 1 1 1
184 MN4OA1I 750 7 « <, S eeesseesssseeienensicianen Bushing «+-e-ssseeseerecesennnes 1 1 1
185 M9 1516 002 F * T 15/64(28)X8.5 -+ Screw 15/54(28) X8, 5 -+-+--+ 2 2 2
186 MN70E0 682 —_ L T ey Pulley »+-eoerereerecceceecsaes 1 1 1
187 M9 1502 002 F * T 15/64(28) X12:-0c0e Screw 15/64(28) X12 2 2 2:
188 MNI10A0S523 8 B N Jb b coceerevnecnence Cog belt -ooeeeeessenieniinniinn, 1 1 1:1 1 1
189 M9 1515 002 * T 15/64(28) X10----+-- Screw '5/g4(28) X10Q--++ve--e 3 3 3{3 3 3
190 MN70A0768 # 1 ~N Ji b B HH(TF)emeeereeen Pulley complete (lower) == 1 1 1
MN72A0768 M 6 N J k3B FH(TF)eoerereoneeees Pulley complete (lower) -- 11
191 MN70A0230 [ cocooomogiBbcoomoocol Arm shaft 1 1 1:
MN 72A0 230 J: ﬂ .......................... Arm shatft E 1 1
199 MN70A0 262 # I B Presser bar 11 11 11
200 M9 0851 015 F % ¥ B fi 1/8(44)X4 -oveeeee Screw '/8(44) X4 coereeenens | I T A R I
201 MFODA0 267 #f T #E X 4 Jb ccerrivennniinniiinin BuUShing «+++srreeerrsreeeearseennes Tt 1:1 1 1
202 MO 1513001 1k X X 15/g4(28) X100 -+ Screw '5/e4(28)X10-ecweee Tt 1 11t 11
203 MN70A0265 # I & & F oooeomeennniiinnnnn Presser bar guide bracket:- 1 1 1 :1 1 1
908 MN70E1 252 X k4 LI—% (£B)----rovreereeerenne Knee lifter lever left (complete) ------ 1 1 1
MN72E0 252 BRI LA LIN—F ($)-oeeeereemomeennns Knee lifter lever left (complete) -~ 1 1 1
205 MN70A0510 % 1E e Operation plate::«:«::+++seesee 1 1T 11 1 1
206 MN70A1 252 I L L/N—K oo Knee lifter lever left -« 1 :
207 MN70A0 738 5| B o Knee lifter rog «----e=-eseseerees 1T 1 1:1 1t 1
208 MN72A1 252 I EA LJIS—% ceremseronenieenens Knee lifter lever left -+ f1o1
209 MNT70A0253 #f I £ 47 F1 L cooveeeveeinnsnennnn Presser bar litting cam------- T 1 11 1 1
210 MN70A2252 8 I £ 4 (#B)-eecveeemeceeneens Presser bar lifter (complete) - 1 1 1 :1 1 1
211 MO 1109 001 1 X X ¥ 11/5(40)X6.6 - Screw 11/64(40)}6.6 --++---- 2 2 2:2 2 2
212 MFI12BO259 V JL % % IS Z  ceveerremrermivenennnns SPHNG ++eeveesrserersenereniseaeans 1 1 11 1 1
213 MF 20A0 703 % [ B Presser spring guide <1 1 1ir o1
214 M93202 047 B F& F v b 1/2(28)eeeereneeeeen Special nut 1/2(28) ---- =1 1 1:1 1 1
215 M93202045 Y ¥ I % ¥ 1/2(28)X49--------- Thumb nut '/2(28) X49 -+ T 1 11 1 1




RIF - STBIEENER
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR
ROCK MOTION MECHANISM

907 238

I
230 231 233 232 235 234 236 237 238 290 24 242 268 (241) 243 244

T

— 264
— 263
262

— 260
808—— 259
— 258
— 257
— 256

252 251 250 249 248 247 246 245

10



RAF - STEIEEIR
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR
ROCK MOTION MECHANISM

F Bk At o,
ig. a-F a s t. Req.
No.  PartNo. B & % Description LT2-2220 ; LT2-2230
m @ g E
3 8 8:5 § &
230 MF10E2148 E T $2.5X240--- 0 Oil wick $2.5X240 -+~ T 1 11 1t 1
231 MN70A0587 K E > T I Il cooocrerenrrsernennne Thread take-up guide bracket pin -+ 1 1 1 : 1 1 1
907 MNGBEQS582 XE >« XU HZ (F)---romreerremirenes Thread take-up iever & fink (complete) - | : 1
MN 70EQ 582 KE o ARYHR (FB) eevrmeovrrasinncens Thread take-up lever & link (compiote) =+ 1 E 1
MNG9EQ 582 XE> « XU HR csesseres Thread take-up lover & ink (compiete) - 1 1
232 —m8m X E Sr seesssiesssinninenin Thread take-up lever------ 1 0
x E bV RIS PP PPIPPTOPTP IR Thread take-up lever .-+ 1 1
x ¥ 3/ eersesiesacniiesiasiaenen, Thread take-up lever-------- 1 1
233 A AR Y HOF e, Thread take-up Jink -+« 1 1 1 1
—_— X AN R e Thread take-up link«--+-+++- 1 1
234 MN 10A0 sm 4 Sr eeeeeeces teesesarssansnnas PIUg ................................ 1 ] ] E 1 ‘| 1
235 M9 1502 002 F * T 15/54(28) X120+ 0e Screw 15/p4(28) X12--+-xx- 3 3 3:3 3 3
236 MN70A0387 StHE 7 5 > JW oooeeeeemmmiieninnnnns Needle bar crank pin--------- 1T 1 1:1 1 1
237 MNI10E3 148 & E $3.0X25wwweeeneene Oil wick $3.0X25+wx2e00e T 1 1:1 1 1
238 M9 1606 001 1k X F ¥ V/ea(40) X6 reeeeee Screw 11/64(40) X6 «=---+-=--- LI D R R
239 MN70A0352 % 3 = () Coller (complete) «:-+:-sseee 1T 1 1i1 1
240 M9 1506 001 Lk X R T 15/54(28) X7 reeeeee Screw 15/p4(28) X7 «+-ereeerees 1T 1 11 1 1
241 MNA40AQ 669 STEEIZRIME X SJL  -oovevrriormenicecnnnens Needie bar rock shaft bushing 2 2 2:2 2 2
242 MN70A0668 §t # % B #W oo Needle bar rock shaft: - T 1 1:1 11
243 M91603003 H F R T V/a(24)Xi6e-eeeeee Screw 1/4(24) X16 -«++eeveeeeee 1T 1t 1:1 1 1
244 MNA40A1 762 &t # 4E B) B ---oooooeeeeeenenn Needle bar rock shaft crank -+ 1T 1 11 1 1
245 MF10E2148 E £ $2.5X85- Oil wick $2.5X85:++«e+exe T 1 1:1 1 1
246 M9 2001 015 & % ¥ B f+ 5/16(24)X26- Screw 5/16(24) X26 --++++xeeee T 1 11 1 1
247 MNA4DAD 956 L > 1 W H 2 oeervmermmnininnininnnn Linesseesrresemsrerenernnesnsennanes 1 1 1:1 1 1
248 MO 2002 045 F “ R 5/16(24) rreerereeres NUL 5/16(24) «+-+verseremenssmesnes 11 1ti1 o1 1
249 MNGS50AQ 740 7 r J B Folt covorcerreereroncsninaciannns 1 1 1 1 1 1
250 M9 0805 002 F % T 1/8(44)X4.5 -+ Screw 1/g(44) XA, 5eevvvesenens 2 2 2i2 2 2
251 M9 0301 053 /X % EE & Zeeceeeeerreeeceenennnio Spring washer 3 +e---seeseerenes 4 4 4.4 4 4
252 MN10A6 689 n [ T TTT T PRI PSPPI Hold@r »-o«-sevssersererencncanas 1 1 1:1 1 1
253 MN68A0128 3 > > §t DPXS5 #11--------- Needle DPX5 #11 «----vece 2 P2
MVOIA0128 = = > 4t DPX5 #14---~- Needle DPX5 #14 oot 2 2
MN10A1 128 £ 3 > §t DPX5 #18------ Needle DPX5 $#18 -------- 2 2
254 MO0935003 H T X T Yea(40)X4 e Screw 9/64(40) X4 -+-veeveereee 2 2 2:2 2 2
808 MN70EQ 666 F T (FR)-eeeeeeneeeeeenens Nesdle bar rock frame (compiete) ~ 1 1 11 1 1
255 MN 10A0 660 ﬁ'f ﬁ .......................... Needle bar:-- ceoeseereesecconneas 1 1 ] E 1 1 ]
256 —— i i S T e Needle bar rock frame:-«++- 1 1 1 i 1 1 1
257 ——— X ~ — k/ ZNETR TP TP Y PP PRYPRTR RV Spacer ............................. 2 2 2 E 2 2 2
258 MO 0604 011 AL M X ¥ 3/32 (56)X4---eeme Screw 3/32 (56)X4 -+-rexeveee 4 4 4:4 4 4
259 M9 0905 002 ¥ S T 94 (40)XB.5 - Screw %4 (40)X8.5 «++--+-- T 1 1:1 1 1
260 —8M8 §t * £ 3 E RTTITTPIPTIPT PPN Needie bar connecting stud -+ 1 1 1:1 1 1
261 M9 3003 050 EE A T T T WaShEr -++eseessvaererraecsscraas T 1t 11 1 1
262 MNT0A0OT740 7 T b h  cceererrcvmnninn Felt -ooeeeeressasencormrennsssacnnee T 1 1t 1
263 ———— A 3 TP Square blogk -++ss+eeerrerenesses T 1 1it 1
84 ——— L 2 BT D L e Needle bar connecting link ------ 11 11 11
265 MN10A5 689 = 1N Y SN ORI Holder --++-=rsrseesrerensrennarnes 1 1 1:1 1 1
266 M9 0803 002 F x $ 1/8(44)X3.5 ------- Screw 1/5(44)X3.5evv0eeereee- 2 2 2:2 2 2
267 MNAOALI 740 T 1 JU B seevevrvveccsvccencnnen FQlt -+evvveevrrvnnranmsensonsesnens 1 1 1:1 1 1
268 M9 1513001 Ik X % ¥ 15/54(28)X10+-+++ Screw 19/64(28)X10:wes-0ve: 1T 1 1i1 1 1

11



(6) #2E sl
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

290 304

322 (307) 321 319 318 (3115)(3}4)3}7 3J18 3115 3}4 313

w
— o
N

311 3} 0 309 308

[ l
320 810 909

12




(6] #&B MBS
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

. EHAX
Fig. 23— K a . Amt. Req.
No.  PartNo. B & & Description LT2-2220 ¢ LT2-2230
m 2 o : E
§ 2 8:5 3 &

290 MN70A0291 3% U ZBEY H L (FH)oeeereereenrnnenne Feed regulator (complete)=+ 1 1 1:1 1 1
291 M91516002 ¥ X T 15/4(28)XB.5-w+ Sorew 15/6s(28)X8.5 «+eeee: 2 2 202 2 2
202 M9 1505 007 # S % ¥ # % 15/64(28) K12+ Screw 15/64(28)X12++++ex-1e 11 101 1
293 MN70A1 956 X & B e Connecting link:-«----+-s«-+ss 11 11 11
294 MN70A0 761 1R i B o Eccentric shaft:----t-ceeeeeeee 1 1 1 1 1 1
295 MN 7OAD 3m ﬁ ~‘/ u ¢f u -t ....................... Reverse stitch shaft (upper) ........... ‘l ] ] .

MN72A0320 B = & 1 ®™W - Reverse stitch shaft (upper)--------- R I B
206 MF10A2572 7 JL % F JX F  ceovrereoronmenncnnnnnn SPHNG «+eveererarrresasasnsasenans 1T 1 181 1 1
297 MF 80A0 852 t S ereerrereereseeeaeeaee, PN eerererenssreerroanseenesanunnns 1 1 1
298 MF OOAO 852 t' 3/ seececrssescecensasccnenne Pin ................................. ' ] ] 1
209 MN40A0 228 ﬁ .......................... AT so2osevermeosnacacoscaccenccaens 1 1 1:

MN 50A6 228 u .......................... AT = -evversetoionnesccancianices : ] ] ]
300 MO90508003 A F X ¥ 15/s(28)X16.5 Screw 15/g4(28)X16.5---+-- 1 1 1:1 1 1
301 M9 1102 002 F >3 T 1/64¢40)X8.5 -+ Screw 1/64(40)X8.5 -++++++- 1T 1 11 1 1
302 M9 5003 053 /X B Spring washer -:-«--«-eeneeee 1 1 1
303 M9 1516 002 F Screw 15/64(28)X8.5 «++++e+ 2 2 2
304 MN70A0 632 &% L R ing lever (complete) -~ 1 1 1

MN72A0 632 # v Reverse sewing lever -+ A T
305 MN 40A0 572 ‘y eee Spring ............................ ‘| ] 1 . ‘| ] ]
306 MN40AO 154 %« - Bracket for spring «+++--+++- 1T 1 1
307 M9 1106 004 7 Screw 11/64(40) X8 «+++wvv-eer 6 6 65 5 5
808 MN72E0 640 X Screw bar complete «------- R I

MN74E0 640 3% Screw bar complete -« ; 1
308 M9 1215 002 F Screw 3/16(28) X12++++seeeees 111
309 MF 00AQ 257 3% BUShing ++--ewssmeersesnessnenns P11 1
310 MFO01A0841 H Stiteh length indicating plate - 1

MN74A0 841 H -+ Stitch length indicating plate - : 1
311 MFO1A0631 4 <o DI@l eeererrrerrsaasararerarennanns 0 N
312 MFO0DA0950 L Stopper pin releasing lever -+ N B B
313 MFQ2A0245 M COil SPring +-+svessressresssenas S R T
314 MF 60A1 640 X Screw bar ----sseeeesseareceninns T 1 1:1 1 1
315 M9 1000 085 O O-ting $10:--emveememmeeeennenes Tt 1 1:1 1 1
810 MN70EQ 640 3% Screw bar complete -+ 1 1 :

MNG69ED 640 3X Screw bar complete «++--+-~ 1
316 M9 1209 002 F Screw 3/16(28) X8 --++e-oroee 1 1 1
317 MN70A0631 % Dial --reerensenssecnsnnrerarnnacanas 1 1 ;

MNG9A0 631 4 Dial -orererrerreeenes 1
318 MO1607031 4 %% &K N b 1/4(40)X8 ---veveeen Bolt 1/4(40) X8 +esveerereenenens T 1t 11 1 1
319 M9 1515 002 >3 & 15/54(28) X10----+-- Screw 15/64(28)X10----+++- 2 2 212 2 2
320 MN70A0634 £ B i B B THE)----eemmeerees Stitch crank lower { ~-1 1 1 1 1 1
321 MN70A0257 B > & I T 11 1 1
322 M9 3002 050 K T 11 11
323 MNT70A0 321 & > T 131 11
324 MN70A032% #H 2 2:2 2 2
325 MN70A1154 % o) 2 2i2 2 2

13




TE - X4
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

350 358 M

351 352 383 354 356 357 -360 361 362 363 364 365 366 368 369 367 372 373 374 375 376

‘ /

A\

409
408

407
406

403 402 401 400

399 398 (396) (369) 397 (394)

(393) 393

14




o - 3% R

LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

Fo. B8a— K A R
ig. a—-FK a . eq.
No.  PartNo. B & & Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
o @ E -
S 2 85 3 &
350 MN70A0451 TF u X &2 N E(ﬁ) ................. Lower shaft bushing left (complete) -+ 1 1 1 ; 1 1 1
351 MN70E1 148 E T P2XA5 e Oil wick $2X45:-reeorreerene T 1 1:1 11
352 MN70A0450 TF B e LOWET Shaft «+eeeeersresssnsanne 11 11 11
353 MN70A0 760 48 iy B oerereeeneeneniennnes Feed lifting cam---+--sseseee 11 111 1
354 M9 1603 001 Lk X X & 3 & 1/4(40)X5 ----o-or Screw 1/a(40) X5 veererrenss T 1 1:1 1 1
355 MN70A0452 F B X & Jjb Z5(#8)--eecc++oo-o-s Lower shakt bushing right (comptete) -~ 1 1 1 : 1 1 1
356 MN70E1 148 E E $2XBG e Oil wick $§2XX85:«wcrsvereneees T 1t 11 1 1
357 MN70ED453 F W X & JU Ha(§8)-rerrevreeee Lower shatt bushing middie (compiete)-— 1 1 1 : 1 1 1
911 MN70EQ 200 AFEUAHLDOw K (f)reeeerererensnnees Level feed connecting rod (complete) ~ 1 1 L1
MNGE9ED 200 XZXUHLRQy F () o0eeeeees -+ Level feed connecting rod (compiete) - 1 1
360 M9 1109 002 ¥ + & 11/64(40) X7 -++eo--+ Screw 11/64(40) X7 woeveveeeees 3 3 3:3 3 3
361 M91685 015 F % ¥ B fF 1/4(24)X13-w0eeeeee Screw 1/4(24)X13 -+eeveeeeen- 2 2 2:2 2 2
3 ——————— B £ e WAShEE --vvsrreesrssrnseasarannaen 1 1 191 1 1
363 FE D O v K e Feed connecting rod «-«----+ 1 1 1:1 1 1
364 [ ] B e Needle bearing ««-«-++-++++++e T 1 11 1 1
365 KT FE Y B L e Level feed connecting cam - 1 1 1 1
————— K F )Y B L cceeremereeesennnnnn Lavel feed connecting cam «-e 1 1
366 MN 70E0 956 3% = PR - ) [T Link (complete):-«--seseees 1T 1 181 1 1
367 M9 1601 045 F+ w b 1/4(24) -+ rmereneeennes NUL 3/4{28) <ecreeoreserornnsanns 2 2 212 2 2
368 MO 15130001 Ik X % ¥ 15/64(28)X10---- Screw 15/64(28)X10-~-c00oo 11 1:1 1 1
389 MI1516 001 IE X x T 15/a(28) X140 Screw 15/64(28) X14----e-xo 3 3 3:3 3 3
370 M9 1506 002 ¢ x T 15/64(28)X140-- 0 Screw 15/64(28) X14--+--w-++ 1T 1 1i1 1 1
371 MN70A0 273 y Bl (eR)eeeereenenenene Connecting rod crank (middle) -+ 11 151 11
372 M9 1606 001 I X % T 1/4(40) X6 weeeeeee Screw 1/4(40)XB- - wwrevesee 2 2 2:2 2 2
373 MN70A175%0 7 v & 2 Bushing r++--s--esemereseresesanen T 1 11 11
374 MN70A2 456 W 5 Ball bearing-----------r-cxooeeeee 1T 1 1:1 1 1
375 MN70A0 771 #§ I L Bearing holder--------«----- 1T 1 11 1 1
376 M9 0902011 £ m % ¥ Screw %/64(40) X7 -orveuveenee 3 3 3:3 3 3
380 MN70AD 281 3% Y 2 Faed Dap:--s--seeessererasanns 1 1 1
MN 72A0 281 ﬁ )] g Feed bar---«ccc-sssseeaisciansans E 1 i 1
381 M9 1102 002 F * g Screw 1/64(40)X8.5 ---+--- T 1 11 11
382 MN70E0 148 E € Oil wick $2.5X150--+¢x--e 11 11t 11
383 MN40A0283 v /% f # --- Feed bar shaft --o---eoecoeee T 1t 1:1 1 1
386 M9 2001 045 ’) b - Nut5/16(24) -+ -1 1 1:1 1 1
387 M92001 015 F % ¥ B Screw 5/16(24) X6 - <1 1 1:1 1 1
388 MF10E2148 L& € Oil wick $2.5X85:ssxeesvue 1 11 1 1
389 MN40A0279 XK F X VYV Feed rock shaft crank (right)-- 1 1 1 :1 1 1
390 M9 1603003 S F % ¥ 1/a(24)X16------+ Screw 1/4(24) X6 emeeneees 11 1tir o1
391 MNT70A0287 X U W X & JU (Fg)rreremmeemermenes Feed rock shaft bushing (right) - 1 1 1 :1 1 1
393 MF70A0352 3 5 —  (f)ereeeeeeeenerenens Collar (complete) -+ 2 2 212 2 2
394 M9 1602001 Ut X X T 1/4(40)X4 e Screw 1/a(40) X4-w-seveeeenes 4 4 4:4 4 4
305 MNA40AD 40T 7K TE 3% U Bl -eeoverreeermesmroraensne Foed rock shaft-------e-seeeeee 1 1 11 1 1
306 MPA40A2740 T T Jb B ceeeervecrcensnnncnn FQlf -eevereresrnnersesnsnnanascanans 2 2 2:i2 2 2
397 MF70A0286 3X U 8 % &2 JU () -eeeemeeeemeeeenns Feed rock shaft bushing (left) - 1 1 1 i1 1 1
308 M91204003 A F %X T 316(2B)X12-000ee Screw 3/16(28) X12-++xxoexee 2 2 2:2 2 2
399 MNA40A0278 K F E U B (&) Feed rock shaft crank (left) -~ 1T 1 1
MNS0AD 278 K T 3 U B (F)eoeeeeorveemecnns Feed rock shaft crank (left) - 111
400 MN70E0 148 k& £ $2.5X430 w0000 Oil wick ¢2.5X430 -+~ 1T 1 i1 1 1
401 MF 80A0 780 & I 57 oo — P T2} 7 conmacoooonooua NN (R T T TS T
402 M9 1511 022 K v b 15/64(28)X13.5-- Bolt 15/64(28) X13.5 -+-+-c-- 111 1
403 M9 0607 050 K B Boererereenseerracenenes WAShGE § +eoesererssnnesersuncans 1t 1 191 1 1
404 M9 0851 001 L X % I 1/5(40)X15-w- Screw 1/8(40)X15 «oorereverens L IO I (R B B |
405 M9 0801 045 w B 1/8(40) - reeeerneerenes NUt 1/8(40) ++reeeeresescasornenes 11 11 1 1
406 MN70A0744 — B Feed bar connecting fork -+ 1 1 2
MNGIAQ 744 — N eerececereceneeiiienn.. Feed bar connecting fork -+ 1: 1
407 MNT0A1740 7 1 Jb B eecrcccmmcininnnn. Flt ---erveverrseerersnssaseannnaene 1T 1 191 1 1
408 M9 0804003 L F % U 1/5(44)X4 --- Screw 1/g(44) X4 <1 1 1:1 1 1
409 M9 0803 020 AR A AFF K I b 1/8(40)X7 Bolt 1/8(40) X7 »+seeeeusesreeeees 2 2 2:2 2 2

15




H 3B
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

LT2-2220

w—

LT2-2230

~913

~914

462

16



H~EREE
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

_— ernn
Fig. J—-F o - Amt. Req.
No.  PartNo. B & % Description LT2-2220; LT2-2230
o E -
, g 85 5 &
430 MN70A0345 # 2 B (Fg)-ereeeerreneene Hook saddle (right)---+--- 1 ;
MNG69AQ 345 H < B () Hook saddle (right)--+++++ 1
MN72A0 345 < B () errrreneeneenes Hook saddle (right) -+ P
MN74A0345 H k4 F- 3 & —) EELTTICRERIR PR Hook saddle (right):---«->- : 1
431 MNT70A0342 H 7 B X & Jb (E)reemeemmeneens Hook shaft bushing (upper) -+ 2 2 02
MNGE9A0342 Hh = B X & I (L)-oemmeeremsmnenens Hook shaft bushing (upper) - 2 2
432 MN70A345% ¥ 7 9 & Needle bearing -+ +s-=cxxe2e 2 2 2
433 MN70A0476 X ~ — # SPACET: -+ eresesrsreannannannnns 2 9 2
MNEOAD47E X ~ — # GO+ ++ssrvenesrossrsenaannsannns 2 2
434 M9 1509 002 F kS 4 Screw 15/64(28) X22 2 2.2 2 2
435 MN70A2750 7 v ¥ a2 -- Bushing (complete) -+ 2 2:2 2 2
436 MN10A0120 # < - Hook complete ----- 2 ;
MN12B0120 % 4 Hook complete -«-:--- 2:
MN72E0 120 # 4 Hook complete ------«cxcxesene 12 2
MN74E0120 & < Hook complete -++----+=-eeeeee 2
437 MN40AD 123 # (=3 > BObDin-ceereersreseassensonsasnanes 2 E
MNI10B0 123 K = > Bobbin:coeerresrrercereracniiianas 2
MN72A0 123 K E > BobDins: eeeseeeerensarannanannns 2 2
MN74A0 123 K E Vs BObDbin -«re-eeeeerserernanaraaniaans : 2
438 MNBS0A2245 T > X A /% % SPFiNgG +-eeevesssasressansasinnenns 2 2
MNB2A2245 I > X 4 IV % FINQ ovorsssnrresessasarnesnaccas 2
439 MF10E0 148 & % Oil wick $2.5X15--x+cxweeee 2 2:2 2 2
440 MN10A0302 #-—7FXI Bobbin case opener holder pin -+ 2 2:2 2 2
813 MN4OE0301 #—77F XX ++ Bobbin case opener hoider camplete - 2 P22
MN10E0 301 #—FF+ X I Bobbin case opener holder compiets - 2 2
40 M9 1254030 % B X T 31s(32)X7.8-- Screw 3/16(32) X7.8 ++++eee e 2 2:2 2 2
442 MN10A0 340 X = B o LifKe:-eeesesseesrresssevavasansnnnns 2 P2 2
MP 40A0 340 & b3 T Linkeeeereseereorsencenvannocecances 2 2
443 MNT10A0301 #F — T F L I oeeeeemesennnennnnne Bobbin case opener holder --- 2 2 2
MNB2A0301 & — 77 F ;T I coervemmnensinecnnns Bobblin case opener holder -+ 2 2
444 M9 0501 053 /8 X HEE & Gorreeeeeeccnenenenenne. Spring washer 5 ««++s--+=s-<--« 2 2:2 2 2
445 M9 1252 045 F P b 3/16(32)X3,5 -+ Nut 3/16(32) -+2-oeseesmerseneanes 2 2:2 2 2
446 MO 0910003 AL T X ¥ 9/6a(40) X7 -eeereee Screw 9/64(40)XT -ceeereeees 2 2:2 2 2
447 M9 0401 050 E ﬁ WASh@r c+oeeenreroenscncicanicrens 2 2 E 2 2 2
448 MNGS0A0300 # ~— T 4+ Opener:+-wesrsssmsnesnsasennas 2 12 2
MNS2A0300 + — 7 <+ so OPEREF - ssesseareesnnenaraaeanes 2 2
449 M9 1201 020 AARMFLEAZRY Screw 3/16(28) X14.5 -+ 2 2.2 2 2
914 MN70E0644 % ¥ @ X Gear (comeplete) ------e--e 2 22 2 2
5 —m x T tHh XK Gear (small) ---eoeeeeeerenenses 2 2:2 2 2
451 —m8 % S B % Gear (large) --«wceseserreeserses 2 2:2 2 2
452 M9 1602 001 & * 2 ¥ Screw 1/a(40) X4+ ----ereeeees 6 6:6 6 6
453 MN70A0343 Hh v W £ &% I Hook shaft bushing(lower) -+ 2 212 2 2
454 M9 0701 050 E& £ WaSher -+« ssserseresnsnanicenns 2 2 2 2 2
455 M9 1652 002 F * T 1/a(24) K23 e eveueeee Screw 1/4(24) X 23 «----rereees 2 2:2 2 2
456 MO 1206 030 ¥ & % U 3/16(28)X26-+--- Screw 3/16(28)X26 --erexeeeee 2 212 2 2
457 MO1206 045 ¥ ¥ I F v b 3/16(28)--errverereeee NUE3/36(28) roveveerenvsmrsennas 2 2.2 2 2
458 MO 3005 050 /X FZ HEE & eeeeeresesescencnenenes Spring washer «+--s+sssseeemes 2 2:2 2 2
459 M9 1503 001 Lk X R ¥ 5/a(28)XA.5--- Screw 15/64(28)X4,5 -+-r-- 4 4.4 4 4
460 M9 1606 001 ik A X T 1/a(40) X6 --ereeeee Screw 1/4(40)XB------xoeeoeee 2 2:2 2 2
461 M9 1655 001 1k X R T 1/4(40)X6.5 oo Screw 1/4(40) X6, 5-++--==x< 2 2:2 2 2
462 MN70A0344 7 < B (FE)erereenerennnenes Hook saddle (left) :eceeee-e 1 :
MNGB9A0 344 4 B (F)ereereeieanenen Hook saddle (left) «-+-ceeeeeee 1
MN72A0344 5 k4 B O (FE) s Hook saddle (left) ---«:e--- : 1 1
MN74A0344 H 4 B (F) e Hook saddle (left) «+----eeere ' 1

17




KNIFE MECANISM (I)

(9 K045 (T)

89 490 491 492 493(491) 495 496 (

(483)
(484)

492)(491)(490)(489)(483) (486)

/

V4

485 486 487 (483)4

484

483

o
@«
<

—~
m
~

(480)

501

502

(496) (495) (491)

(915)

18




Q) %GV #E4E (1)
KNIFE MECANISM (I)

B&a— K oot
Fig. a-F a - t. Req.

No. Part No. B & B Description LT2-2220 © LT2-2230
0o m E E -
§ £ 8535 =
480 MO 0911030 3 ZHE % ¥ 9Ysa(40) X7 -eoeeeeee Screw 9/64(40) X7 -esveereees 12 2 2
481 M9 1106 022 XA RAFTEIL b ceovmverrnnminnnnnn BOM +eeeerernesarerinnisinniiinane, 2 2 2
482 MNBS0ADB839 A X I f B -rereemvemmviiin Trimming knife holder------- 2 2 2
483 M9 1102 010 M * T 9/54(40) X5 voeeeeeeee Screw 9/64(40) X5 --rvreeeenen 6 6 6
484 MP 41A0 838 [E E A X resesscncessiesieasinonens Fixed blade -+« +++sresecrerannes 12 2 2
485 M9 0916 011 M * T 9/64(40) X4 +eoeeeeee Screw /64(40) X4 ceeeeeeeeenns 4 4 4
486 MP41B0838 B B X X sesesmsecvencssianissianns Moved Knife ««c-r-eeeseeronsnes ; 2 2 2
487 M9 0801 010 M Z T 1/8(40)X9.2 -+eenee Screw 1/s(40) X9, 2- . 12 2 2
489 M9 0944 002 F * T %64(40)X4,5 - Screw 9/64(40)X4.5 12 2 2
490 MN 50A0 192 ﬁ JAY * SDﬁng plate ..................... E 2 2 2
491 M9 0605 002 F * v Screw 3/z2(56)X3.8 ---++--- i6 6 6
492 MNB50A0507 & > 4 7 1\ % Reversing spring--+«-+::++s+: 12 2 2

493 MNG60OAl 154 %X A % Guide (Jft) -« ereereresencann 1
MN60El! 154 % ] £ Guide (left) -« eveerresreranens : 1
915 MNG60A0IS0 L /S\—7 3% 4 F Lever complete ««---x-weeeeees 2 2 2
495 MNGB0AO 411 O [m] RONEE ++++reeveerrreerernnnnriarannes 2 2 2
4% ——— I( — Lever scresrevroercrenronneccnsenens ‘ 2 2 2
497 MN 60A2 742 ﬁ Cover ("ght) .................... E 1 1 1

498 MNGB0A2 154 % A 3 Guide (right)+-+essreeesesvesnens P11
MN60EO 154 % g = Guide (right)----+--- . : 1
499 MNG60AQ 837 X X = Knife pad (right) 11
500 M9 0906 010 M x v Screw %/64(40) X9, 5 +eevene: P11
501 MNGB0A0 836 X X a Knife pad (left)---+s-seeeenees P11 1
502 MN 60A1 742 ﬁ Cover (]eft) ...................... , 1 1 1

19




Ry s 1D
KNIFE MECANISM (0

l
528 529 530 531 532 599 533

524 525 526 527 (522) 563

587 586 585 584 583 582 581 580

20



U0 ES (D
KNIFE MECANISM (0

ig. m1—F . eq.
No.  Part No. B & £ Description LT2-2220 | LT2-22%0
o B @ E
S 2 85 5 &
520 M9 1134015 F % ¥ B fi M5(0.5)X7.5-+- Screw M5(0.5)X7,5-xwweee 2 2 2
521 MP43A0910 V) > L 2T Linlgesseeserreerorensrsenenaciiencans ; 1 1 1
522 M9 1508 022 K v b BOlt +oeressnersurersrancnseniinaes : 2 2 2
523 MNG0A3 228 BE e AT o vverersorsoecnnnaaencroaneenn S T R
524 MN5S0A0 910 U > E AT SOOI ---- Connecting plate------++++- P11
525 M9 0550 050 E ﬁ ................... cers Washer 4.5 --reveeverencnennnan i 2 2 2
526 M9 1201 022 & R B e, BOIt --eerereerersersensesssnneerannes i2 2 2
527 MNG0A1 228 BE e ATIT) soneerercosonesascoroesnannannes 1 1
MN 60A2 228 2 O ATII - weessreeeeremesseesonesneenes 5. 1
528 MO1110 002 F % F 1/e(40)XBrene Screw 11/ea(d0) X8 «+rveseeeee- 2 2 2
529 MN BOAO 172 * a J A Ja .......................... Thread releasing bracket --- E 1 1 1
530 MNGB0A3 572 J Jb T % JU X cecerncimniiinnininne, SPING --+eesseessrasessasarananeas 111
531 MNGB0AD 173 .’% a n A e Thread releasing ............... 1 1 1
532 MO 1112015 F X < B fF '/6(40)X5---eeo- Screw 11/64(40) X5 +seeeeeeees [0 B
533 MO1106 00 7 5 ¥ 1 2 ¥ VW/g(40) X8 wrveeree Screw 11/64(40) X8 ++++vevveeee P4 4 4
534 MNGBOEQO746 7L %S TINT4F (fB)eeeeereereemeeenns Flexibie wire complete -+ i 1 1
535 MN72A0601 b U W & o &  coccercinniia Mounting plate:sssssssssseeeccs | 1 1
536 M9 1373 045 + B, B M5 ceereercecsiiinceenns NUE S ceererveereonieniuieieni. i2 2 2
537 M91251 015 F % ¥ B fF 3/1e(32)X3.5--+ Screw 3/16(32)X3.5 ---eeeee 2 T
538 MNGB0A0 620 FA R 74U v HP-5N:ceeeeernrenes Nylon clip HP-5N «--eveeeeeeene 1 1 1
540 MNBS0A0 780 -k o T HOIOE +++-evs eressrnnsereninsanns 111
542 M9 1516 002 F % ¥ 15/64(28)X8.5 - SCrew!5/ps(28)X8,5 +rreeees t2 2 2
543 MN72A0750 7 v & g ceeereeesccsneecenneniien Bushing «++---ereesrersanareennne P11 1
544 MNGS0A0 30 H AN Cam seeesrereereraniraeninsai P 11
545 M9 1602 020 RARFIEA R Y 1/2(40)X9.5 ------ Screw 1/4(40)X9. 5--+xeeeeee 12 2 2
546 MN72A0350 [ I B |
547 M9 1055 020 7K 2 2 2
548 M9 1263 015 F 12 2 2
549 MNB5A0975 0O - P11
550 M9 1377 045 F+ P11
551 M9 5004 023 ## R T |
552 M9 1374 045 + S HE
553 MN72A0975 1 - (%) Ball joint ------seeereesescesenne: 11
560 MO5003067 WM f E > BXHH5X14------ Pin BX-5X14---c-creevmeereeneee 1 1 1
561 MNSOAO 572 J n # I\‘ * secsssssctcaasacssensanne p g ............................. E ] ‘| ]
562 M9 1111 015 ¥ % T B ft 11/64(40)X5.5 -~ Screw /es(40)X5.5 - P11
563 MN BOA"" 572 v W % JAS * Spﬁng ............................. ‘ 1 1 *l
564 MNGOEO 950 k) X L /N — Thread releasing lever complete- 11
565 MND5S0A0 411 2O [m] ROJOE ++-romreererersonsssninneanee S I T |
566 M9 1131 015 F % ¥ =+ Screw 11/64(40)X3,6 --+---+ A
567 M9 1107 045 + y [ Nut 17/64(40) ++vvreeeerssnsneeses S I
568 M9 1231015 £ % ¥ B Scrow 3/16(28) X5 +rsseveseees 3 I T
569 MN 72A1 601 m ﬁ ﬁ Mwnﬁng p'ate .................. : ] 1 "
570 M9 1201 045 + ] Nut 3/16(28) ++++veeeseesssnnenns 11
571 MF36A0750 7 v BUShINQ «+#esresveeressessescaneas 11
572 M9 0802 002 F 3 v Screw 1/g(44) X7 --emvumeeees 2 2 2
573 MNGOAD 886 18 Lj B (#8) Vibrating crank complete - R T
574 M9 1001 020 ARARMTIEA XY 1/6a(40) X5 werveene Screw 11/64(40) X5 ++eeeeeves i2 2 2
575 MNS50A3 454 u .......................... Shaft ccceerecrrrecenrenrentinnann, 1 1 1
576 MN60A0 454 W e Shaft «oeeeeersienimmimininn i 1 1
577 MN SOAO 603 m ﬁ ﬁ .......................... Mwnﬁng base .................. é 1 1 1
578 MNS0AD 477 X [S v J% ceececccienenttacrannenas Stopper ........................... 1 1 1
579 M9 1109 002 ¢ * 5 N/5a(40) X7 ooeeeeer Screw 11/e4(40)XT -vveemeenes P2 2 2
580 M9 1102002 ¥ % S 11/64(40)X8.5 -+ Screw 11/64(40)X8, 5 -+--+---- P11
581 M9 1111033 E > % ¥ 11/64(40)X5---- Pin screw 17/64(40)X5 - 11
582 MN 50A3 950 [ Vi { Lever .............................. . ‘ “ 'l
583 M9 1103016 A F % ¥ B Screw 11/64(40)X3.5 +-eeooe [ B
584 MO 0615063 B8 f ¢ PN «esserncenesseranesersnsseseesen L1
585 MNB0A4 228 BE e AR e 1 1 1
586 M9 1112 002 F * - Screw 11/64(40)X12-- 8 I
587 M9 1105 045 J w Nut 11/64(40) «++eev+eee . 111
588 MNB50A3 601 IR £t Set plate------wrreeereeseanns 11
589 M9 1373 045 + o NUE S coereeresrareiennnninen. L2 2 2
50 M9100209%5 v L / 14 K Solenoid complete «---+-+---+ (0 I I |
591 MNB50A0 780 K n Hold@r ++s+seesrereresnnrennannenns 1 1 1
592 M91603003 A F F ¥ 1/(24)X16eeees Screw 1/4(24) X16 «oeeeveveeens R B
593 MO 5001 037 P H 5 R I MEXIE -ereverernneens Screw MBEX16: ereererereenns 2 2 2
594 MN72A1750 7 ] Vs [ SETTTTIIICOOPYPYIPRIRRRRURNY =TT 11,7 IECPRIERITTRPRITIITITINArrn R 1 1
505 M9 1111030 B B F ¥ /6a(40)X4-eomeeems Screw 11/pa(40) X4 ++veveee [ T B |
536 MNB0A3572 vV I % NN F ererrersseeeceiienana. Spring - oeeee e | 1 1
508 MF 10A0689 7R Jb A — cccvrrererircrennnnnnnn, Holder »+#=++sssinssnsarrenarnnns 2 2 2
599 MN72A0746 7L XL T TAH v FlexiDle Wire ---+ccteceesrnc 11
600 M9 1602 003 H T X ¥ 1/4(28)X13+we-we Screw 1/a(24)X13 wwseesneens 11

21



[ %y F/3y 76 SVIRHEEHE
TOUCH BACK, COMPENSATION STITCHING &
DETECTOR MECHANISM

911

CTTTTTTT =

616 617 618 619620 621 622 623(622)

609 918 10 611 612 (611) (612) 613 (611) 614(611) (612)

641

842
(637) 647 646 o645 (638) 644 O

22



(1 %vF/3y 76 URHISENE
TOUCH BACK, COMPENSATION STITCHING &
DETECTOR MECHANISM

Fo. B&a—F At ot

1g. we 2 — ) L eq.
No.  Part No. B & =% Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
D g E -
S 2 85 8 &
609 MOT106 004 7 5 % 1 % ¥ 1/es(40) X8 -+--+--+- Screw 11/64(40) X8 «+--svveevee 5 § §
918 MN72E0534 # v F X 14 v F Jeororrrniannnanne Touch switch (complete) -+« 111
610 MN72E0 950 L At —_ Yerareesrrsrnnnane Lever (compiete) «:-esreveee: 111
611 MO1112004 7 5 7 4 X ¥ "/ea(40)X11------- Screw 11/64(40) X171 +-oeeeeeee 4 4 4
612 MO4003099 O — K R J 4 ceverrncennniiiennnnnnes Cord holder---«+«ssssesesvessers i3 3

MNGBOADB20 =1 — K 5K JU #  corvevnenninninneenn Cord hold@r««:--+esseceresasseee : 3

613 M3 7003005 7 — X # (f3L)--eereereeens Ground wire (complete) -+ P11 1
614 MO 4008 099 I — K R U #H  covveviiiiiiiiiiinnnni Cord holder:---++--=srenesecee L T T
917 MN72E0682 7 - ) (#83F)-- -+ Pulley (complete) «s--+e-seeee 11
616 MN70A0 456 W B -- Ball bearing:««+--++--++=sveses A T T
617 MOO0330 065 C 5 UE X & 30 cweeerveeermenns Retaining ring C-type 30 -+ 11
618 M9 3001 050 EE £ e B 1 O 0 T R
619 MFOIA0 259 REHEEI X T2 T e Supporter spring «----«-=--e-se 1 1 1
620 MFOIAT 476 X /A — 4 PBoeeceererereenninnen SPAcer B «eereessesieinnsieninns L T
621 MN72A1694 B N ﬁ F20 (_t) .................... Speed command disc F20 (up)---++- 1 1 1
622 MFOIA0476 X AN — H  Accceeveoscciececnnnnnen. SPACEE Arerrrrresressansressians f2 2 2
623 MN72A0694 & & #& F10 (TF)eeereeresernmnnnnnes Speed command disc F10 (down) - i 1 1
624 MN72E1 682 7 - U (f)eererereessoneenan Pulley {complete) ----+-sse- P11
625 M9 1520 002 * S 15/64(28) X 1240+ e-- Screw 15/64(28) X12--xwxeeeeee 12 2 2
627 M9 3002 050 B £ cererersenenerenieenanns WAGHEE 1+ +-svssssrssesaerarsecsens P11 1
918 MF 01E0 406 18 H 2% (HIL)--erereeeeeen Detector bracket (complete) -+~ S
631 M9 1506 001 iE T /aa(28)XT e Screw 15/64(28) X7 «+eereveeee 11
632 M9 1519 002 * T 15/64(28)X7.5 - Screw 15/64(28)X7.5 ---«=e- I N B
633 MN72A1 950 L A - (#8) Lever {complete) R T T
634 M9 1516 015 ¥ % ¥ B fi Screw 15/64(28) X6 1 1 1
635 MNB50A0 417 I I 7 -- Rubber ring ¢ 16+~ [ I B
636 MN 50A0 729 B * U /( * Spring ............................. : ‘| 1 1
637 M9 1502 045 J o B 15/54(28) cevreseennnns Nut 15/p4(28) ---=+-=nnmeesnenenens 2 2 2
638 MO 1517 016 F X ¥ B fi 15/6(28)X14----- Screw 15/64(28) X14-----++--+ 2 2 2
639 MO 1105 045 F+ w b 11/64(40) --evmenrneeees Nut 11/64(40) ---=veonmnmenennennns 1 1 1
640 MO 1001 0% v L / 4 K (ﬂ) ................. Solenoid (comp'ete) ......... ; 1 1 1
641 M9 8005 022 XK o B OMBXT2 -eeerrenesonnes Bolt MBX12-++-sversreoesennanan 0 I T
642 MNS50A2 601 I £t B cooeeeereseeteseieane Set plate e eseesmreriiiiinian 111
643 MO 0601 053 /8 R HE B Becreeccrereereaseencians Spring washer 6 «----+--ss-xes P2 2 2
644 M9 1571 045 F o b MB erereveensesorananns NUE MB +++evvseeserersenncareronee 2 2 2
645 MNS50A2 910 Y > oo Bk e e eeermnsseersansmrennnnnnee s Y1
646 M9 1502 022 K e b 15/64(28)X13000een Bolt 15/64(28) )X13 c-eevreenceres S T
647 MNS0A5 228 .- O Y P PSPPI P11

23



012 715548
WIPER MECHANISM

919

678 679 680 681 682 (679) 683 684 (679)

670 671 672 673 674 675 676 677

690 689 688 687 686 685

24



3 741 /x—i48
WIPER MECHANISM

#8a—K ity
Fig. O9—FK “ . Amt. eq.
No.  PartNo. B & & Description LT2-2220 : LT2-2230
© o : E -
§ £ 85535 =&
s‘s MN72E0984 7 { [‘—&“gﬁ .......................... Wiper mechanism «-«---+eer=e- 1
659 M9 0872 045 v B M3 sereeecrernencnnnenns NUE M3 ceecreverncrecensoniinancnes 1
660 M9 0301 0563 /¥ X £ Feeererererrireniniennn Spring washer 3 -«+---wsvesese 1
661 M9 0312 050 E& £ 3. Washer 3 «sseereemerrmesranaees 1
662 M9 0403 050 R B Qe Washer 4 ------seeemseeerncanenes 2
663 M9 1109 002 ¢ -3 3 1/ 6a(40)XT +voeoeeee Screw 11/64(40) X7 «evveeseenes 4
664 MN72E0 327 » I % Yreoreerernneninieens Cam plate (complete) -+ 1
665 MN72A0454 / IS fF M M3X3.5revcecverenens Shaft M33<3. 5 eecrrcreeseaseaces 1
666 MN72A0082 7 4 JT — B omvrennnnn WIDer Stand---++++s--sseeseesns 1
667 MO 1106 003" A F X ¥ 11/64(40)X20+++ Screw 1/64(40)X20++++swsees 2
668 MN72A0352 # 35 — e COllAr -+ssveerrnsssrsrsses 1
669 MN 50A2 572 v # FAY * .......................... Spring ............................. 1
670 M9 0929015 F X U B f ¥64(40)X7.4: - Screw /e4(40)X7,4 -wovseeeee 1
671 MN72A0910 VU > L7 BT T TP TP PSP PROPPT PPN Linkeseseeeeerseressrnccisnancnnaens 1
672 MNT72A0081 7 A JS — [ oeeeeeecrsmiemsessnnens WIDBr crank -+« cccssssseee- 1
673 MO 1117002 L F % T "/ea(40)X11. 4+ Screw 1/es(40)X11. 4-ereo- 1
674 M9 1003 045 v R V 7. R NUt M4 coerresssrcramanieiianne, 2
675 MO 0401 053 JS X EE & 4ec-eerrerenns . Spring washer 4 2
676 MN72A0477 X b v It ﬁ .......................... Stopper plate -+ 1
677 MN72A0397 4 v 3 3@ 3o ceceemeresccmcnccncennn CUSHION «+erevercerrorccmseennonces 1
678 M9 1109 004 ERH 7574 XY "/6a(40)X8. 2+ Screw 1/sa(40)X8,2 «--+-+e-- 2
679 M9 0863 004 EERMFTSTAXY M3IXBrrenrrreremenns SCrew M3)CE ««+s-sremssensenenen 6
680 MN72A2601 YL ./ A FEfHH  --ceoerereermmmmreniannns Solenoid plate ----+«+-=s-reseeee 1
681 MFAOE2484 S ) X € v F  cooeeevrrmesmmimincinnnnns SWItCh »«oereesssnsessanseesinann 1
682 MFOOAI 780 I — K 7k JU 4 cooereiocmeenniienicncnen Cord holder :»«»s+sssreesracree 1
683 MO 1010005 B —2 VL /A K - concnirecmmnnccseicnnns Rotary solenoid «-seesrererenses 1
684 MN72A0339 FAY —  ceoEoE0soconEnessnenenanag COVEN ++o+sesetesrassassnrnasasaance 1
685 M9 0806 002 F X S 1/8(84) X6 +eveeeeene Screw 1/a(44) XBeevereeeeeeeen 2
686 M9 157] 045 I_l\ E ﬁ ........................ Washers ......................... 2
687 MNT72A0470 T AIS— ANUFR  oovevrrenerneccnnieannns Wiper slide plate «+---=-++--- 1
688 M9 0704 %5 E m 1t X ﬁ 4 ........................ E.type stop riw 4 .............. 2
689 MN 72A1 454 '7 ’r A u -------------------------- Wiper shaft ....................... 1
690 MN72A00980 7 A It = ceccccieiiiiiiiiieiiie. WIpEF -osssesesestsenmisneiaanennens 1

25



13 #sE
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

700 701 702 703 704 705 706 707 708 709 710 711 712 713 (703) 72 754

743 742 741 740 739 (715) 738 (7171(700)(719) 737 736 (719) (717) 734 733 732 731 730 728 728 727 726 725 724

26




3 #eHEa
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fo. B&3 K oy
1g. - & . t. eq.
No. Part. No. B & B Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
o 2 o E [
8§ 8 Bi5 5 &
700 MO1106004 7 5 % 4 % ¥ %6s(40)X8 -orevevoe Screw 9/64(40) X8 «++eeveveess 3 3 3i3 3 3
701 MF 70A0 689 & n [ TP PRSI Hold@r -+ meeensseeneresersannnnas 1 1 1 1 1 1
702 MNT0AD 688 /% 1 T PIPE - +eecereeserseeassreensenenns 11 11 1 1
703 MP40A3 740 7 I n | SETT LR PP PP PP PP PPAT Folt seevsererrerancnciannnniniannnn, 2 2 1:2 2 1
704 MN70EQ0688 /% A4 T kE F (§)eemeereemenn Oil pipe & wick complete-- 1 1 1 :1 1 1
705 MN70E1 688 /¢ 4 77 & T (#8)-eermeerreees Oil pipe & wick complete--- 1 1 1 :1 1 1
706 MN70E0138 o € Jb & > 7 (§)--eemveemeeenens Oil tank complete-------+---- T 1 1 1
707 MNT70A0691 F R A w B ceeeeeeresvessemrsnenones Gasket: -eoreerereerrornisnoreee 11 1:1 1 1
708 MO 1402 010 PR SE Y 5 % & MAXIE -wereeseeeeeees Screw MAX16ew wwerseersesesss 2 2 2i2 2 2
709 MN70A0780 & )| A eereeeneniiiiiiiiiiiine. Holder «s-seseresereranacnmenacanes 1 1 11 1 1
710 MN70E2688 /% 4 7 bk E (#)--oeoreeeeeees Oil pipe & wick complete-+ 1 1 1o
711 MN70E7 688 /% 1 7 3DX1X500: e+ weeees Pipe Tt 1 11 1
712 MNT70E8 688 /¥ 1 7 EDX1X360:e+ e+ Pipe 11 181 11
713 MN70A2 688 /¢ 1 > A Pipe i 1o
714 MN70E3688 /YA« Tz b (H)-ereememroeeeen Plpe & felt complete ---------- 1T 1 11 1 1
715 M90903 002 ¥ % ¥ 9/64(40)xs 5oeveeee Screw 9/64(40)X6.5 eeeeeoe 77 7i71 7 7
716 MO Q304 053 /¥ X EE £ 3.5-ccccoreesscernen Spring washer 3.5 -esreerseses 11 181 1 1
717 MF 10A0 689 R p " [ ZEEE TP PO PP PP PP RT PO Hold@r »+reererrmrersesenianiaciiees 4 4 4:4 4 4
718 MN70A1 780 7+ n Y SOOI Hold@r - +++rerrerernsneonnasmnnnnens 2 2 2i2 2 2
719 MO1107002 £ % ¥ '/ea(40)X5. 5w+ Screw /6s(40)X5.5 rroveees 7 7 76 6 6
720 MN70A2 780 % o Y R Holder -+ svovssesvenimsanenranans 1 1 11 1 1
721 MOTIOO 004 Bty 514 11/64(40) X9 -++-++++: Screw 11/64(40)XQ w++wrvvsee- 3 3 3i3 3 3
722 M9 1111 001 ik 2 T 1/64(40)X10+ - Screw 11/64(d0)X10++++wweeees 2 2 2:2 2 2
723 MNA40AQ 750 7 .y S) g eeeeereesessreseececieeees Bushmg ........................... T 1 1:1 1 1
724 MN70E7 688 /% < 7 3DX1X90 B T 1t 11 11
725 MOB007 063 B Bk E 3 eeeereeesemceeciiiiinn Pif) +-vesvessnrearenansanesaasinninnes 1T 1 1:1 1 1
726 MNA40AI 572 Y Jb # IS 3 coomcemsrcvcmescnninen SPFiNG -++osereereeeeesernensennns 11 1§11 1
727 MNA4OA0 705 /8 X I ceevveemrrannnn Spring holder-s-s=seseseeess 11 101 1 1
728 M9 O0B05 002 ¥ 3 ¥ 1/s(44)XA.5 e Screw 1/s(44) X4, 5rveseeeese 11 o1i1 1
729 MOO0BO03 A F X T Yeu(40)X5 eeerees Screw 9/4(40) X5 +seveevsess 11 1i1 1
730 MNAOE0 337 7 A b 4 ceeveesenniniiinnn T k.  dse— 1T 1 11 11
731 MOOH5003 A F X ¥ Yes(40)XT oo Sorew S/ax(A0)XT i 11 1i1 1 1
732 MN70E1 601 M it iR (H) oo Base plate complete -+ 1T 1 181 1 1
733 MP 40A4 689 & N 27 coommocoosocicncenascond HOIQ@r -+++-vemressessesasnvrsseanan 11 11 1
734 M90906002 ¥ % ¥ %Ye(d0)XA.5- Screw ea(40)X4.5 oveeens 11 1it 1 1
736 MN70E7 688 /% 4 T 3DX1X325 e PIPe «oeeseeserstssnesnisnssiaseanas T 1 11 1
737 MQ60A2 780 & o Y Holg@r - ++-++isseessesrressersananns 1T 1 1:i1 1 1
738 MN70A3780 =k )N A (FF)-reerenemerrenene Holder (right) -«+---+sesevesveee- 1 1 1 1 1 1
739 MN70A2740 7 1 Jb B ceeveeseviseessesscnsnens FOlt - eveeevresesesssnssssmsssasans 2 2 2.2 2 2
740 MN70A4 780 & " B (FE)ereerrereerienenes Holder (left) -+--sessssserenesns 1 1 ti1 1 1
741 MNS0EQ 742 7 A € <) R Cover complete «++«--+eeesees 2 2 2:2 2 2
742 MNT0EA688 /8 4 7 bk F (#)weeererseneees Oil pipe & wick complete~ 1 1 1:1 1 1
743 MN70E5688 /¥ 4 7 k& E (#)-oeermeeeeee Oil pipe & wick complete~+ 1 1 1:1 1 1
784 MN70E0 148 E T P2EXIG e Ol Wick $2.5X35+wwswseeee- 3 3 3i3 3 3
745 MN70E6688 /¢ 1 7 kE % Jrerereraseeniaseens Oil pipe & wick complete~- 1 1 1:1 1 1
746 MN70E7 688 /% 1 7 - 11 1:1 1 1
747 MN70A5780 *k y =3 3 3 3.2 2 2
748 MN70A6 780 & N & t 1 11 1
749 MP40A0571 #H Y ¥ F Tt 1 1:1 11
750 MN70E7 688 /% 4 T 3DXTIXE0 cveerereees PIPE evoresressessessssensassasenans 11 1i1 11
751 MP1118 002 * T 1/64(40) X10------ Screw 11/64(40) X10+----=+-= 2 2 2:2 2 2
752 MN70A0 420 ¥ T B e Holding plate::-sssseesneveees 1 1 1 ; 1 1 1
753 MF 40A‘| 780 ;1{ 7 9‘ .......................... Holder »:sserrerreeseremvianenenen. ] ‘I ] E ] ‘I 1
754 MN70A7 780 & o R Hold@r - ++vsesreesesssessrernnrans 11 11 11

27




14 &
ACCESSORIES

834 836 837.
l

848 847 846 845 844 843 842

I
821

L

-
\
\

28




(4 &S5

ACCESSORIES
Fo. B83- K A o,
ig. aJ-—-F 0 - eq.
No.  PartNo. B & & Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
@ 2 m: E -
S 8853 &
801 MNG68A0128 X = > §t DPX5 #11 - Needle DPX5 #11 -+eeeceeeet 6 i 6
MVOIAO128 X & > §t DPX5 #14-e0eee Needle DPX5 #14 «--eoeees 6 : 6
MN42AD128 3 3 > §t DPXS5 #21-------- Needle DPX5 #21 - 6 6
802 MSO02A2976 X B # X /T F Jeereerevnmnnnnn Socket wrench 3 -+ R T
803 MSO02A1976 X M # X JV F 2,5-ceermneenenen Socket wrench 2.5 «-«+-+e++- N I B
804 MSO02A0976 75 B # X IV F 2cemcrenianiiinninn Socket wrench 2 «-+seeeee | 1 1
805 MNA4OAD 123 & ¥ DT P P PPN Bobbin: sereeserrerrerireececacanns 4 4
MN12B0 123 &K ¥ b T Bobbin: - -esrereresnsneneiaanes 4:
MN72A0 123 K E 3, eerresecsisiicaisiiees BoObbin s eeeerterenierniniinians 4 4
MN 74A0 123 & [l B BoObbin - -cceeeererersniancionin ; 4
806 M90403 041 F K F T AEX20 e Screw 4,520 «xoeeereeereeeeees 4 4 4:4 4 4
807 MOOS50 050 3 H F EE B Beeeeeveereseseveseccenne WASHEr § ++ovseeressrrrennronnnaas 4 4 4.4 4 4
808 MN70A0418 BF #E I L -oeeeeeeeessecinnennenn Vibration preventing rubber -+ 2 2 2:2 2 2
809 MN70A1419 B #, T L oeeeveeemiennnnn Vibration preventing rubber ------ 2 2 2.2 2 2
810 MF 60A0 137 = P/ TS O PP PPN Of@r: ++osereresrsscrennrainniiae 1 1 1 1 1 1
811 MBO2A0B08 X% & [E 2 (d)oereeeeeen Screw driver (middle) ----- L I B I R B
812 MBO2A1608 % & B ¥ () seseeenees Screw driver (small) oo T 1 11 11
813 MNT10A0172 K i 3 3§ (#)eveeeereeen Thread a needie Kit--------- T 1 181 1 1
814 MFOIA0565 R B BB R ooovemerreimnene Adjusting plate for :
speed command disc -+ R T
920 MN70E0776 N Jb b B I8 — (#)ERDZH ) Belt complete (Domestic only) -+ 1 1 1
MN72E0776 ~N JU b X — (HR)(EROB)- Belt complete (Domestic only) ---- N N
820 MFOIAOTTE N Jb k B IS =1 seeeverrereresecsienanne Belt GOver 1+ reessreaeesssnes 1T 1 181 o1
821 M9 1109 004 PWRITIT 43T 11/a(40) X8 -w0reeee Screw 11/64(40) X8 «++vvereoet 2 2 2:2 2 2
82 MI1506 004 7 5 = 1 % ¥ 15/64(28) X8 --+ve-- Screw 15/64(28) X8 -++s-eereo 2 2 212 2 2
823 MOO4I0037 P F N F 5 MAXBrrrrorenrensenes SOrew MAXE -+eeeeesersernnneens 11 11 11
824 MFOIEI 776 XN b H/8—2 Belt cover 2 (complete) -+ T 1 11 1 1
825 M9 1003 045 7+ P ~ Nut M4 -coemermmeeesesneneeennees | I S I B B
826 MFOIA1776 ~NJb b Hh/X—3 Belt cover 3----ceemeeveeeinene T 1 1
MN72A0776 X )b k H I8 —3 Belt cover 3:oreerrerecseeens S S B
830 MN70EQ 149 B cereeresrieiiiaienenea, Oil CANsssroevsseesarsaresteoroes 1 1 1 1 1 1
831 MNI10E0193 sk 3 & @ 32:r(#)(#5A) - Cotton stand (Export only) -« T 1 1
832 MNS0E0193 % i # R 333(#)(EPA) - Cotton Stand (Domestic) -~ V1 1
MNSOED193 % 3T 2 B 3&I(H)--eooeeeeeeene Cotton Stand ---eerereseseeeses S U B
833 MN70E0190 % # 4 H (FH):oooverevrenernns Bobbin winder -+« «-+-ssescecaes 1 1 11
MNGOED 190 % .  H  H (FB)-ocorveereon Bobbin winder «----s-sssserees 1 1
834 MP 40A0 139 st B ereerrerenenne Oil FESEIVOIr ++++eerevesnnerrnees T 1 151 1 1
836 M9 2002 002 F * T 5/16(28)X8.2 -+ Screw 5/16(28)X8,2 ++--+-e- T 1 1:1 1 1
837 MO 7001 052 55 B HE B 14ererrrreeeresersenennns WASRET 14 ++vvverersersesararnases 11 191 1 1
838 M90701 099 O P - S Bk T -eeeveveeeressmnnecenns Magnet block for reservoir ------- T 1 11 1t
839 MF O1EQ 418 ﬁ # (ﬁ) .................... Hinge complete ................ 2 2 2 é 2 2 2
840 MFODADG08 % & [E S (FK)werereeermsevenseens Screw driver (large)-«+«++- 1 1 1 1T 1 1
841 MNA4OEDT727 /N H T 8 (#B)-ereeerereoee Small parts :e-eeeersseeseerens 1 1 181 1 1
842 MF20A1723 BB L 4 W -covrveermvimininnn Knee lifter shaft «xr-ceeeeeseeee 1 1 1:1 1 1
843 MF20A1729 kE X I JX 3 coeeecercecmmcmicnecnnnne SPriNg --++sreveeesressarsrsnanans 11 1491 1 1
844 MO 2001 031 % B £ U kb e vt BOt rrerreeesrraneeseeeniaraneenns T 1 1:1 1 1
845 M9 1506 045 F - b 15/4(28) eeereer wor NUL 5/64(2B) ++eveeeesersoansacens 2 2 2:2 2 2
846 M9 1520 001 Ik A X T 15/5(28)X27--eo Screw 15/64(28) X27 -++-w+ o 2 2 212 2 2
847 MNT70A0724 BE £ A B rreeeveeeeerrcncenonnens Knee lifter crank -----s-sssseees 1T 1 181 1 1
848 MOOSI5065 E T LE X B Q-oooeceeesvsrerennn E-type Stop ring 9:+++-seeever 1T 1 181 1 11
849 MFE0A0734 B = — JL H IV = ceviirmrnnniencncnnnnees Vinyl cover «woe e, 1 1 1 1 1 1
850 MN70A0740 =7 T M | T T T T PP PRI Felt -reveereereessvansicnncacaninnes 1 1 1 1 1 1
852 MN40AD 578 E _h 0’ E DY PP T N Knee litter pin ................... 1 1 1 ! 1 1 1
821 MN70EQ 139 L ¢ <) EXIRIEE RIS Oil reservoir complete -+ 1T 1 1:1 1 1

29




18 4'— i

wER(I) LT2-2220

GAUGE PARTS LIST (I)

§t1% Needle Plate

%! Feed Dog

1/2~11/2

00|

00

AT
T

T T

TN

[IT_TTH

1.7

i

gt él.9|étR 2.5
#HryF | By F

1.7

Va~11/2 | V/2~11/2

3/4~11/2

el §t5% | AXVYIR | AXVIR
Presser | Needle | (%) (&)
LOB MOB BOB LOB MOB BOB Foot Clamp Slide Slide
Plate (L)|Plate (R)
%@
OJ R e1.6|EtAS1.9(8tR 2.5
EryF | By F | BEYF
3/32~5/32 1.15 1.7 1.7
3/32~5/32 | 3/32~5/32 | 3/32~5/32
¢
l.' i
B
)
O LOB
$tCP1.6 | §1RP1.9]$1RG2.5| 3/32~3/8 | 3/32~5/8
wEyF | EEYF | Y F | MOB
3/16~3/8 1.15 1.7 1.7 3/32~11/2
3/16~3/8 | 3/16~3/8 | 3/16~3/8 = ! =
(o]
$1761.9|stR 25|
EBEyF | EEYF
1/2~3/4 1.7 1.7 BOB
1/2~3/4 | V/2~3/4 |3/32~11/2 3/32~11/2 | 3/32~11/2

30




B -k

SR(I) LT2-2220

GAUGE PARTS LIST (I)

#$B&3— K Parts No.
gtih<rik iR b+ ) #Fr §tdx ANVIR(E) | ANVIER(R)

Gauge Size Needile Plate Feed Dog Presser Foot | Needle Clamp | Slide Plate (L) | Slide Plate (R)

TYPE LOB
3/32(2. 4™/ ) MN10J3101 MN70J1104 MN10J3105 MN57J2102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
1/8(3.2M/m) MN10J4101 MN70J2104 MN10J4105 MN57J3102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/32(4™/ ) MN10J5101 MN70J3104 MN10J5105 MN57J4102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
3/16(4.8M/m) MN10J6101 MN70J4104 MN10J6105 MN57J5102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
7/32(5. 6™/m) MN10J7101 MN70J5104 MN10J7105 MN57J6102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
1/4(6.4™/m) MN10J8101 MN70J6104 MN10J8105 MN57J7102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
9/32(7. 1M/ m) MN70J1101 MN70J7104 MN70J1105 MN57J8102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/16(8™/m) MN10J9101 MN70J8104 MN10J9105 MN57J9102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
3/8(9.5™/m) MN10K1101 MN70J9104 MN10K1105 MN57K1102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474

TYPE MOB
3/32(2. 4™/ m) MN10J3101 MN10J3104 MN10J3105 MN57J2102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
1/8(3.2M/m) MN10J4101 MN10J4104 MN10J4105 MN57J3102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/32(4™/rm) MN10J5101 MN10J5104 MN10J5105 MN57J4102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
3/16{4.8™/m) MN10J6101 MN10J6104 MN10J6105 MNb57J5102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
7/32(5. 6™/m) MN10J7101 MN10J7104 | MN10J7105 | MN57J6102 | MN70A1473 | MN70A1474
1/4(6. 4™/m) MN10J8101 MN10J8104 MN10J8105 MN57J7102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/16(8™/m) MN10J9101 MN10J9104 MN10J9105 MN57J9102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
3/8(9.5™/m) MN10K1101 MN10K1104 MN10K1105 MN57K1102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
1/2(12. 7™/ m) MN10K3101 MN10K3104 MN10K3105 MN57K3102 MN70A3473 MN70A1474
5/8(16™/m) "MN10K4101 MN10K4104 MN10K4105 MN57K5102 MN70A3473 MN70A1474
3/4(19. 1M/ ) MN10K5101 MN10K5104 MN10K5105 MN57K6102 MN70A4473 MN70A2474
1(25.4™/m) MN10K6101 MN10K6104 MN10K6105 MN57K8102 MN70A5473 MN70A2474
1'/8(28.5™/m) | MNI10K7101 MN10K7104 MN10K7105 MN57K9102 MN70A6473 MN70A2474
11/4(31.8m/m) | MN10K8101 MN10K8104 MN10K8105 MN58K1102 MN70A6473 MN70A2474
11/2(38.1™/m) | MN10K9101 MN10K9104 MN10K9105 MN58K3102 MN70A7473 MN70A2474

TYPE BOB
3/32(2. 4™/ m) MN42J3101 MN10J3104 MN52J3105 MN57J2102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
1/8(3.2™/m) MN26J4101 MN12J4104 MN12J4105 MN57J3102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/32(4™/m) MN42J5101 MN12J5104 MN52J5105 MN57J4102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
3/16(4. 8™/m) MNZ26J6101 MNZ26J6104 MNZ26J6105 MN57J5102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
7/32(5. 6™/m) MN42J7101 MN12J7104 MNb52J7105 MN57J6102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
1/4(6.4™/m) MN26J8101 MNZ26J8104 MN26J8105 MN57J7102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/16(8M/m) MN26J9101 MN26J9104 MN26J9105 MN57J9102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
3/8(9. 5™/ m) MN26K1101 MNZ26K1104 MN26K1105 MN57K1102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
V/2(12. 77/ m) MNZ26K3101 MN12K3104 MN26K3105 MN57K3102 MN70A3473 MN70A1474
5/8(16™/m) MN42K4101 MN12K4104 MN52K4105 MN57K5102 MN70A3473 MN70A1474
3/4(19.1M/n) MN42K5101 MN12K5104 MN52K5105 MN57K6102 MN70A4473 MN70A2474
1(25.4™/m) MN42K6101 MN12K6104 MN52K6105 MN57K8102 MN70A5473 MN70A2474
11/8(28.5™/m) | MN42K7101 MN12K7104 MN52K7105 MNb57K9102 MN70A6473 MN70A2474
1'/4(31.8™/m) [ MN42K8101 MN12K8104 MN52K8105 MN58K1102 MN70A6473 MN70A2474
11/2(38.1™/m) | MN70J2101 MN70K1104 MN70J2105 MN58K3102 MN70A7473 MN70A2474

31




(D) LT2-2230

GAUGE PARTS LIST (Il

N
§tiR Needle Plate X'Y Feed Dog W | $a% | ANV | AXVIE
ur mitw] BT | uT | mitw | mitw | mir | Presser | Needie | (E) ) (&)
( F=LE ) Foot Clamp | Slide Slide
Denim Plate (L)|Plate (R)
(=)
@)
$tRd1.6({8tN 1.8
By F | By F = =
3/32~5/32 1.15 1.7
3/32~5/32 | 3/32~5/3>
3/32~11/2 | 3/32~11/2
O =
LT
AR R 3/32~3/16 | 3/32~5/8
§tcé1.6|&tnd1.8] 1.8X2.8 | 2.2X3.2 MITW
3/16~3/8 EBEyF | EEyF | BEYF | BE v F | a2~11/2
1.15 1.7 1.7 1.7
3/16~3/8 | 3/16~3/8 | 3/16~3/8 | 3/16~3/8
° Fig. 551 M XA&FKIL b
Connecting Boit
1]
-3/32~5/8 |M95004023
3/4~11/2 | M85006023
R R
§tR$1.8) 1.8X2.8 1 2.2X3.2
EEyF | By F | By F BIT
1/2~3/4 1.7 1.7 1.7 | 3/32~11/2
Vie~3/4 | /2~3/4 | V/2~3/4
o~ (e} (o} Fig. 690 7 1 /t— U
= l;l = Elzl = Wiper
S E Sl= a sl A | 373~1/2 |[MN72A0980
2 - = S = L] [ 5/6~3%a |MN72A1980
' - 12 2R 1~11/s [MN72A2980
1/4~11 '2A3980
s | stR Yamtp (LA L2 MNTERS
§té1.8] 1.8X2.8 | 2.2X3.2
By F | Y F | Yy F
1~11/2 1.7 1.7 1.7
1~11/2 1~11/2 1~11/2

32



JF—I8kgER0 LT2-2230
GAUGE PARTS LIST (I

#B&3— K Parts No.
$th=ti& iR XU RXU(FzZL) 8B $tdx | ANVUIR(E)AXNUR(R)
Gauge Size | Needle Plate| Feed Dog Feed Dog | Presser Foot Needle Slide Plate | Slide Plate
(for Denim) Clamp (L) (R)
TYPE LIT
3/32(2. 4m/m) | MN50J3101 | MN72J1104 MN10J3105 | MN57J2102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
1/8(3.2™/m) | MN50J4101 | MN72J2104 MN10J4105 | MN57J3102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/32(4™/m) MN50J5101 | MN72J3104 MN10J5105 | MN57J4102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
3/16(4.8™/m) | MN50H6101 | MN72J4104 MN10J6105 | MN57J5102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
7/32(5.6™/m) | MN50J7101 | MN72J5104 MN10J7105 | MN57J6102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
1/4(6.4™/m) | MN50J8101 | MN72J6104 MN10J8105 | MN57J7102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/16(8™/m) MN50J9101 | MN72J7104 MN10J9105 | MN57J9102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
3/8(9.5™/m) | MNS0K1101 | MN72J8104 MN10K1105 | MN57K1102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
TYPE M1TW
3/32(2. 4™/m) | MN50J3101 | MN50J3104 | MN50J3104 | MN10J3105 | MN57J2102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
1/8(3.2m/m) | MN50J4101 | MN50J4104 | MN60J4104 | MN10J4105 | MN57J3102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/32(4™/m) MN50J5101 | MN50J5104 | MN51J5104 | MN10J5105 | MN57J4102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
3/16(4.8™/m) | MN50H6101 | MN50J6104 | MN51H6104 | MN10J6105 | MN57J5102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
7/32(5.6™/m) | MN50J7101 | MN50J7104 | MN51J7104 | MN10J7105 | MN57J6102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
1/4(6.4™/m) | MN50J8101 | MN50J8104 | MN51J8104 | MN10J8105 | MN57J7102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/16(8™/m) MN50J9101 | MN50J9104 | MN51J9104 | MN10J9105 | MN57J9102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
3/8(9.5™/m) | MN50K1101 | MN50K1104 | MN51K1104 | MN10K1105 | MN57K1102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
1/2(12.7™/m)| MN50K3101 | MN50K3104 | MN51K3104 | MN10K3105 | MN57K3102 | MN72A3473 | MN72A1474
5/8(16™/m) MN50K4101 | MN50K4104 | MNS51K4104 | MN10K4105 | MNS57K5102 | MN72A3473 | MN72A1474
3/4(19.1™/m)| MN50K5101 | MNS0K5104 | MN51K5104 | MN10K5105 | MN57K6102 | MN72A4473 | MN72A2474
1(25.4™/m) | MN50K6101 | MN50K6104 | MN51K6104 | MNT0K6105 | MNS7K8102 | MN72A5473 | MN72A2474
11/8(28.5™/m) | MN5S0K7101 | MNS0K7104 | MN51K7104 | MN10K7105 | MN57K9102 | MN72A6473 | MN72A2474
11/4(31.8™/m) | MNS0OK8101 | MN50K8104 | MN5TK8104 | MN10K8105 | MN58K1102 | MN72A6473 | MN72A2474
1/2(38.1m/m) | MN50K9101 | MN50K9104 | MN72K1104 | MNT0K9105 | MN58K3102 | MN72A7473 | MN72A2474
TYPE B1T
3/32(2. 4™/m) | MN52J3101 | MN52J3104 MN52J3105 | MN57J2102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
1/8(3.2m/m) | MN52J4101 | MN52J4104 MN26J4105 | MN57J3102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/32(4™/m) MN52J5101 | MN52J5104 MN52J5105 | MN57J4102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
3/16(4.8™/m) | MN52J6101 | MN52J6104 MN26J6105 | MN57J5102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
7/32(5.6™/m) | MN52J7101 | MN52J7104 MN52J7105 | MN57J6102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
1/4(6.4™/m) | MN52J8101 | MN52J8104 MN26J8105. { MN57J7102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/16(8™/m) MN52J9101 | MN52J9104 MN26J9105 | MN57J9102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
3/8(9.5™/m) | MN52K1101 | MN52K1104 MN26K1105 | MN57K1102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
1/2(12.7™/m)| MN52K3101 | MN52K3104 MN26K3105 | MN57K3102 | MN72A3473 | MN72A1474
5/8(16™/m) MN52K4101 | MN52K4104 MN52K4105 | MN57K5102 | MN72A3473 | MN72A1474
3/4(19.1™/m)| MN52K5101 | MN52K5104 MNG2K5105 | MN57K6102 | MN72A4473 | MN72A2474
1(25.4™/m) | MN52K6101 | MN52K6104 MN52K6105 | MN57K8102 | MN72A5473 | MN72A2474
11/8(28.5™/m) | MN52K7101 | MN52K7104 MN52K7105 | MN57K9102 | MN72A6473 | MN72A2474
11/4(31.8™/m) | MN52K8101 | MN52K8104 MNG2K8105 | MN58K1102 | MN72A6473 | MN72A2474
1/2(38.1™/m) | MN72K1101 | MN52K9104 MN70J42105 | MN58K3102 | MN72A7473 | MN72A2474

33




